

Institute of Environment and Sustainable Development Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF JRF

Applications are again invited for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) with a Salary/Stipend/ Fellowship/Fixed amount of Rs. 31,000 PM plus HRA (16%) as per the guidelines, in a Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO) sponsored Project entitled "Prediction of ground-level particulate matter concentrations from Multi satellite Aerosol Optical Depth (AOD) over the Indian Subcontinent" for remaining one year.

The post is temporary and co-terminus with the project. The candidates should have (Essential qualifications) M.Sc./M.Tech. degree in Atmospheric Science/ Environmental Technology/ Environmental Science/Meteorology/Geophysics/Remote Sensing with good academics and must be Qualified NET/GATE. The upper Age Limit is 28 Years (relaxable for 5 years for SC/ST/Physically Handicapped/Female candidates; (in case of non-research positions, upper age limit may also be relaxed for a duration of earlier work in a project/scheme in B.H.U. subject to the University rules prevalent at that time). All things being equal, SC/ST candidates will be preferred as per GOI rules.

Desirable qualifications, if any: Experience in R/ MATLAB/Python/WRF Model.

Applications on plain paper giving Name, permanent and correspondence address, names of father and mother, telephone no. and e-mail address, details of educational career (starting from High School or equivalent) along with attested copies of all mark-sheets & certificates and details of any research or other experience etc., if any, should reach by Email to Dr. Sunita Verma (verma.sunita@gmail.com), Principal Investigator, Institute of Environment & Sustainable Development, Banaras Hindu University, Varanasi-221005 within 21 days of the advertisement.

No TA/DA will be paid, if called for interview.

Sincerely,

Junita Verma
Associate Professor

Institute of Environment and Sustainable Development

Banaras Hindu University, Email ID:

verma.sunita@gmail.com, Contact no.: 9610895726

Dr. Sunita Verma Associate Professor Institute of Environment and Sustainable Development Banaras Hindu University Varanasi-221005